Form PTO-1594 RE 05 - 09	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	M M M M M M
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 110208	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Clariant AG
	Name: Clariant AG
4:29:02	Internal Address: Rothausstrasse 61
Individual(s) Association	m 5
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:
Corporation-State	City: Muttenz State: Zip: 26-4132
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Germany	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Switzerland
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🔲 Yes 🖵 No
Execution Date: February 21, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment Additional narne(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Haueman Application No.(3)	
	1,692,250
Additional number(s) at	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Scott E. Hanf	10.00
Internal Address: Clariant Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00
IIIGIIIai Addi 655.	☐ Enclosed
P.O. Box 18278	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Charlotte NC 28218	TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
Charlotte	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 4000 Monore Road	
	03-2060
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28205	
	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	
Scott E. Hanf (38,906)	4-11-2002 Date
Name of Person Signing	
Tetal number of pages including on	h required cover sheet information to
Commissioner of Patent &	Trademarks, Box Assignments in, D.C. 20231
:481 40.00 CH	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002501 FRAME: 0393

1,692,250

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

MARK: **FELIX** 

REGISTRATION NO. 1,692,250

OWNER:

**CLARIANT AG** 

(A corporation of Switzerland)

Muttenz

Date: March 11, 2002

Name of Domestic Representative: Scott E. Hanf whose postal address is 4331 Chesapeake Drive, Charlotte, NC 28216, is hereby-designated owner's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Scott E. Hant/

Date

Managing Patent Counsel

Title

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose address is Postfach 80 03 20, D-6230 Frankfurt am Main 80, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK REG. NO. DATE OF REGISTRATION

FELIX 1692250 June 9, 1992

WHEREAS, Clariant AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, whose address is Rothausstraße 61, CH-4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark and all associated goodwill in said trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the above-named registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

By:

RECORDED: 04/29/2002

Name: Dr. Michael Best

Dr. Robert Freitag

Title: Authorized Trademark Attorneys

Date: February 21, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002501 FRAME: 0395